
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332201523
DATE : 25.07.2022

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of GR

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.08.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032202370

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 FABRICATION, SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF GRP
GRATINGS WITH HANDLES AT K STATION SWRO
PLANT SWI.  - EACH GRATING OPENING
APPROXIMATE D
IMENSIONS: 77CM X 35CM X 4.5CM - QTY.: 4
OPENING. - EACH OPENING TO BE DIVIDED INTO 6
GRATING SECTIONS.   SITE VISIT PREFERRED
BEFOR
E GIVING OFFER.  COMPLETE MATERIAL REQUIRED
FOR THE JOB, SITE WORK, SUPPLY OF MATERIALS
SHALL BE UNDER THE CONTRACTOR#S SCOPE.
INST
ALLATION COMPLETION TIME: 2 DAYS  WARRANTY
REQUIRED - 5 YEARS  FOR MORE INFORMATION
CONTACT MUSTAFA HAMWEH 050-2617191 EMAIL:
MUSTAF
A.HAMWEH@DEWA.GOV.AE   CONTRACTOR#S
GENERAL LIABILITIES FOR JOB / SERVICES AT
DEWA JAPS   1.#CONTRACTOR#S GENERAL
RESPONSIBILITIES A
ND LIABILITIES  A.#CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
SUPERVISORY, SKILLED, SEMI-SKILLED,
UNSKILLED WORK FORCE, ALL REQUIRED

         1 G01

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332201523
DATE : 25.07.2022

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of GR

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.08.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032202370

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

EQUIPMENT, TOOLS,
 CONSUMABLES ETC. REQUIRED TO CARRY OUT
TO COMPLETE THE WORK SUCCESSFULLY.
B.#CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL PERSONAL
PROTECTIVE EQUIP
MENT AND FIRST AID KIT AVAILABLE AT ALL TIMES
AT SITE DURING THE COURSE OF WORKS.
C.#CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE MOST
APPROPRIATE M
ETHOD STATEMENT, WORK SCHEDULE AND RISK
ASSESSMENT AND GET APPROVAL FROM
CONCERNED DEWA ENGINEER/DEPUTY MANAGER
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMEN
T OF WORK. D.#THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
POSSESS A VALID THIRD-PARTY INSURANCE AND
WORKMEN#S COMPENSATION FOR ALL WORKS
AND PERSONNEL INVO
LVED UNTIL THE WORKS ARE TAKEN OVER BY THE
COMPANY IN WRITING. COPIES OF THE SAME TO
BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH QUOTATION. E.#THE
CONTR
ACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A MASTER PROGRAM
COVERING THE FULL SCOPE THIS CONTRACT

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332201523
DATE : 25.07.2022

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of GR

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.08.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032202370

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF HIS WORK.  2.#SITE
PRE-REQUISITES
  A.#THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MANDATORILY
ASSIGN A SITE SUPERVISOR TO BE AVAILABLE
DURING THE ENTIRE PERIOD OF WORK, TO
COORDINATE WITH
DEWA ENGINEER / FOREMAN FOR DAILY WORK
PERMITS AND SUBMISSION OF DAILY TOOL BOX
TALKS. HE SHALL ENSURE COMPLETION OF WORK
AS PER STA
NDARDS AND REQUIREMENT WITH COMPLIANCE
TO DEWA SAFETY AND SECURITY PROCEDURES,
SAFETY OF PLANT AND PERSONNEL.
B.#CONTRACTOR#S SUPERV
ISOR SHALL MANDATORILY REPORT TO DEWA
ENGINEER / FOREMAN DAILY BEFORE STARTING
THE JOB TO CONFIRM THEIR PRESENCE WITH THE
LIST OF EM
PLOYEES DEPLOYED ON THE DAY. IN CASE OF
MULTIPLE JOBS BEING PERFORMED AT THE SAME
TIME, SUPERVISOR SHALL CONFIRM THE
DEPLOYMENT OF M
ANPOWER ON EACH JOB WITH STATUS OF THE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332201523
DATE : 25.07.2022

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of GR

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.08.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032202370

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SAME DAILY PRIOR TO START OF WORK.
C.#CONTRACTOR#S SUPERVISOR SHALL INFORM
DEWA ENGINEER / FO
REMAN, PRIOR TO LEAVING SITE AFTER WORK ON
DAILY BASIS. D.#THE PRESENCE OF
CONTRACTOR#S MANPOWER SHALL BE
RESTRICTED TO THE WORKING
AREAS ONLY. VIOLATORS WILL BE BARRED FROM
ENTRY TO DEWA. E.#ALL MATERIAL AND TOOLS
BROUGHT IN SHALL BE DECLARED AT POWER
STATION SEC
URITY GATE, THESE ITEMS SHALL BE INSPECTED
AND THE LIST SIGNED BY DEWA SECURITY. THIS
DOCUMENTS INCLUDING DELIVERY NOTE WILL BE
THE
BASIS FOR THE CLEARANCE (GATE PASS) TO TAKE
THE MATERIAL & TOOLS OUT ON COMPLETION OF
THE JOB. F.#IN CASE ANY EQUIPMENT / MATERIAL
R
EQUIRES TO BE TAKEN TO CONTRACTOR#S
FACILITY FOR MAINTENANCE WORKS, SCOPE OF
TRANSPORTATION OF THE SAME SOLELY REMAINS
UNDER THE RES

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332201523
DATE : 25.07.2022

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of GR

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.08.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032202370

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PONSIBILITY OF CONTRACTOR. SAFE AND PROPER
HANDLING SHALL BE ENSURED BY COMPETENT
PERSONNEL FROM CONTRACTOR. RESTORATION
OF ANY DAMA
GE TO THE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE TAKEN CARE BY
OR BACK-CHARGED TO THE CONTRACTOR
G.#MOVEMENT OF HEAVY VEHICLE SHALL ONLY BE
DONE WITH ES
CORT FROM DEWA SECURITY OR BY APPROVED
ESCORTING PERMIT HOLDER. MANEUVERING OF
HEAVY VEHICLES AT SITE/WORK LOCATION SHALL
BE SAFELY
DONE UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF COMPETENT
PERSONNEL FROM CONTRACTOR, TO PREVENT
ANY DAMAGE TO PLANT INSTALLATIONS.
H.#TRANSPORTATION F
OR CONTRACTOR#S STAFF/MATERIAL
MOBILIZATION AND MOVEMENT FROM THEIR
LOCATION AND INSIDE DEWA PREMISES SHALL BE
ARRANGED BY CONTRACTO
R AT THEIR OWN COST. NO CONTRACTOR STAFF
OR VEHICLES WILL BE PERMITTED TO STAY INSIDE
DEWA PREMISES AFTER CLOSE OF BUSINESS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332201523
DATE : 25.07.2022

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of GR

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.08.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032202370

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

HOURS. I
.#EXTENSION OF CONTRACTOR#S WORKING TIME
BEYOND DEWA#S NORMAL DUTY TIME SHALL BE
GRANTED FURTHER TO THE APPROVAL OF
CONCERNED DEWA E
NGINEER.# J.#IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR TO HAVE HIS OWN ARRANGEMENT
IN EXTENDING THE ELECTRICITY AND WATER
UTILITY T
O THE WORK LOCATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR,
HOWEVER, IS REQUIRED TO FURNISH IN ADVANCE
HIS REQUIREMENT OF POWER AND WATER WITH
FULL JUSTIF
ICATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT WASTE OR
MISUSE FACILITIES PROVIDED BY DEWA. # K.#ON A
WRITTEN APPLICATION, THE CONTRACTOR
SHOULD SUBM
IT THE FOLLOWING PARTICULARS FOR DEWA TO
ISSUE THE ENTRY PERMIT FOR THEM VALID UP TO
THE PERIOD OF CONTRACT WORK WELL IN
ADVANCE.  I
.#LIST OF THEIR STAFF PROPOSED TO BE
ENGAGED ON THE JOB WITH DESIGNATION

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332201523
DATE : 25.07.2022

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of GR

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.08.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032202370

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

II.#COPY OF THEIR VALID PASSPORT, LABOR CARD,
UAE ID CARD I
II.#TWO PASSPORT SIZE PHOTOGRAPHS. IV.#FOR
VEHICLE DRIVERS, COPIES OF THEIR VALID
DRIVING LICENSE ALSO TO BE ATTACHED. V.#LIST
OF VE
HICLES WITH A COPY OF VALID REGISTRATION
CERTIFICATE/ VEHICLE LICENSE OF EACH
VEHICLE.#  L.#STRICTLY ADHERE TO THE SAFETY
AND SECURI
TY PROCEDURES OF DEWA AT ALL TIMES DURING
THEIR PRESENCE AND WHILE WORKING INSIDE
DEWA PREMISES.  3.#SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
A.#CONTRACT
OR SHALL PROVIDE DEWA WITH THEIR SAFETY
PLAN; WHICH COMPRISE OF SAFETY PROCEDURE,
RISK ANALYSIS, AND TOOL BOX TALK DETAILS AS
WELL,
BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK AND SHALL
OBTAIN CLEARANCE FROM DEWA FOR THIS
PROCEDURE. B.#ALL NECESSARY PERMITS TO
WORK, LINE CLEARANC
ES ETC., SHALL BE ENSURED TO BE ISSUED /

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332201523
DATE : 25.07.2022

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of GR

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.08.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032202370

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AVAILABLE FROM OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT,
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORKS AT
SITE. COPIES OF
 ALL RELEVANT WORK PERMITS, DAILY TOOL BOX
TALK, GENERIC RISK ASSESSMENT AND DYNAMIC
RISK ASSESSMENT TO BE AVAILABLE AT SITE.
C.#ALL
 HOT WORKS (WELDING, GOUGING,
OXY-ACETYLENE CUTTING, HEATING, GRINDING,
DRILLING) SHALL BE DONE ONLY AFTER ISSUANCE
OF HOT WORK PERM
IT AND AVAILABILITY OF APPROPRIATE FIRE
EXTINGUISHER. D.#ENTRY TO CONFINED SPACE
SHALL BE ONLY AFTER ISSUANCE OF SPECIFIC
CONFINED S
PACE ENTRY PERMIT, WITH A STANDBY PERSON
AT ENTRANCE. E.#ALL WORKS AT HEIGHT SHALL
BE DONE WITH PROPER SCAFFOLDING ERECTED
BY DEWA A
PPROVED CONTRACTOR. VALID INSPECTION TAG
AND THIRD-PARTY STAMP/SIGNATURE TO BE
ENSURED PRIOR TO USAGE OF ANY SCAFFOLD.
F.#ALL RIGGIN

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332201523
DATE : 25.07.2022

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of GR

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.08.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032202370

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

G / LIFTING TOOLS AND TACKLES USED SHALL BE
TESTED BY DAC AUTHORIZED THIRD-PARTY AND
COPIES OF VALID CERTIFICATES TO BE
SUBMITTED TO
 DEWA ENGINEER PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
WORK. G.#NO WASTES SHALL BE LET TO
TRENCHES, WATER COLLECTING PITS IN THE
PLANT AREA.  ALL S
UCH WASTES SHOULD BE DISPOSED-OFF AS PER
THE MSDS (MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS) OF
EVERY WASTE AND UNDER APPROVAL BY DEWA
AND STRICT
LY IN LINE WITH DUBAI MUNICIPALITY
REGULATIONS.## H.#ON DAILY BASIS AND UPON
COMPLETION OF WORKS, CONTRACTOR SHALL
CLEAR THE SITE TO
 DEWA#S SATISFACTION (AS-WAS CONDITION).
I.#CONTRACTOR#S WORKMEN SHALL STRICTLY
FOLLOW DEWA SAFETY REGULATIONS AND
OBSERVE ALL SAFET
Y PRECAUTIONS AT ALL TIMES WITHIN THE PLANT
PREMISES. ANYONE FOUND VIOLATING SAFETY
RULES/REGULATIONS, WOULD BE PERMANENTLY

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332201523
DATE : 25.07.2022

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of GR

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.08.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032202370

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

BARRED F
ROM ENTRY INTO DEWA PREMISES. #
4.#EXECUTION OF WORK  A.#THE CONTRACTOR
HAS TO COMPLETE THE WORK WITHIN THE
SCHEDULE PROVIDED BY DE
WA EITHER BY INCREASING HIS MANPOWER OR BY
ROUND THE CLOCK WORKING OR BY BOTH
INCLUDING FRIDAY & SATURDAY. B.#DAILY
PROGRESS/REVIEW
MEETING ALONG WITH DEWA ENGINEER AND
REPORTS FOR THE SAME SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY
THE CONTRACTOR.# C.#CONTRACTOR SHALL
COMPLETE ALL AC
TIVITIES WITHIN THE MUTUALLY AGREED
SCHEDULE. UPON COMPLETION OF ALL WORKS, A
FORMAL WORK COMPLETION REPORT SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO DE
WA ENGINEER / DEPUTY MANAGER FOR
APPROVAL.

2 ITEM-00001 FABRICATION, SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF GRP
HANDRAILS WITH SWINGING GATES AT K STATION
SWRO PLANT SWI.  SITE VISIT REQUIRED FOR
CHEC

         1 G01

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332201523
DATE : 25.07.2022

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of GR

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.08.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032202370

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

KING DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITY BEFORE GIVING
OFFER.  COMPLETE MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR THE
JOB, SITE WORK, SUPPLY OF MATERIALS SHALL BE
U
NDER THE CONTRACTOR#S SCOPE.  INSTALLATION
COMPLETION TIME: 5 DAYS  WARRANTY REQUIRED
- 5 YEARS  FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT
MUSTAF
A HAMWEH 050-2617191 EMAIL:
MUSTAFA.HAMWEH@DEWA.GOV.AE
CONTRACTOR#S GENERAL LIABILITIES FOR JOB /
SERVICES AT DEWA JAPS   1.#CONTR
ACTOR#S GENERAL RESPONSIBILITIES AND
LIABILITIES  A.#CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
SUPERVISORY, SKILLED, SEMI-SKILLED,
UNSKILLED WORK FOR
CE, ALL REQUIRED EQUIPMENT, TOOLS,
CONSUMABLES ETC. REQUIRED TO CARRY OUT TO
COMPLETE THE WORK SUCCESSFULLY.
B.#CONTRACTOR SHALL PRO
VIDE ALL PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT AND
FIRST AID KIT AVAILABLE AT ALL TIMES AT SITE
DURING THE COURSE OF WORKS.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332201523
DATE : 25.07.2022

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of GR

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.08.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032202370

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

C.#CONTRACTOR SH
ALL PROVIDE THE MOST APPROPRIATE METHOD
STATEMENT, WORK SCHEDULE AND RISK
ASSESSMENT AND GET APPROVAL FROM
CONCERNED DEWA ENGINEER/D
EPUTY MANAGER PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
WORK. D.#THE CONTRACTOR SHALL POSSESS A
VALID THIRD-PARTY INSURANCE AND WORKMEN#S
COMPENSATIO
N FOR ALL WORKS AND PERSONNEL INVOLVED
UNTIL THE WORKS ARE TAKEN OVER BY THE
COMPANY IN WRITING. COPIES OF THE SAME TO
BE SUBMITTED
ALONG WITH QUOTATION. E.#THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL SUBMIT A MASTER PROGRAM COVERING
THE FULL SCOPE THIS CONTRACT PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF
 HIS WORK.  2.#SITE PRE-REQUISITES  A.#THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL MANDATORILY ASSIGN A
SITE SUPERVISOR TO BE AVAILABLE DURING THE
ENTIRE P
ERIOD OF WORK, TO COORDINATE WITH DEWA
ENGINEER / FOREMAN FOR DAILY WORK PERMITS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page12 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332201523
DATE : 25.07.2022

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of GR

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.08.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032202370

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AND SUBMISSION OF DAILY TOOL BOX TALKS. HE
SHALL EN
SURE COMPLETION OF WORK AS PER STANDARDS
AND REQUIREMENT WITH COMPLIANCE TO DEWA
SAFETY AND SECURITY PROCEDURES, SAFETY OF
PLANT AND
 PERSONNEL. B.#CONTRACTOR#S SUPERVISOR
SHALL MANDATORILY REPORT TO DEWA
ENGINEER / FOREMAN DAILY BEFORE STARTING
THE JOB TO CONFIRM
THEIR PRESENCE WITH THE LIST OF EMPLOYEES
DEPLOYED ON THE DAY. IN CASE OF MULTIPLE
JOBS BEING PERFORMED AT THE SAME TIME,
SUPERVISOR
 SHALL CONFIRM THE DEPLOYMENT OF
MANPOWER ON EACH JOB WITH STATUS OF THE
SAME DAILY PRIOR TO START OF WORK.
C.#CONTRACTOR#S SUPERVIS
OR SHALL INFORM DEWA ENGINEER / FOREMAN,
PRIOR TO LEAVING SITE AFTER WORK ON DAILY
BASIS. D.#THE PRESENCE OF CONTRACTOR#S
MANPOWER S
HALL BE RESTRICTED TO THE WORKING AREAS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page13 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332201523
DATE : 25.07.2022

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of GR

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.08.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032202370

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ONLY. VIOLATORS WILL BE BARRED FROM ENTRY
TO DEWA. E.#ALL MATERIAL AND TOOLS BROUGHT
IN SHAL
L BE DECLARED AT POWER STATION SECURITY
GATE, THESE ITEMS SHALL BE INSPECTED AND
THE LIST SIGNED BY DEWA SECURITY. THIS
DOCUMENTS IN
CLUDING DELIVERY NOTE WILL BE THE BASIS FOR
THE CLEARANCE (GATE PASS) TO TAKE THE
MATERIAL & TOOLS OUT ON COMPLETION OF THE
JOB. F.#
IN CASE ANY EQUIPMENT / MATERIAL REQUIRES
TO BE TAKEN TO CONTRACTOR#S FACILITY FOR
MAINTENANCE WORKS, SCOPE OF
TRANSPORTATION OF THE
 SAME SOLELY REMAINS UNDER THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF CONTRACTOR. SAFE AND
PROPER HANDLING SHALL BE ENSURED BY
COMPETENT PERSONNEL FROM C
ONTRACTOR. RESTORATION OF ANY DAMAGE TO
THE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE TAKEN CARE BY OR
BACK-CHARGED TO THE CONTRACTOR
G.#MOVEMENT OF HEAVY

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page14 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332201523
DATE : 25.07.2022

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of GR

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.08.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032202370

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

VEHICLE SHALL ONLY BE DONE WITH ESCORT
FROM DEWA SECURITY OR BY APPROVED
ESCORTING PERMIT HOLDER. MANEUVERING OF
HEAVY VEHICLES AT S
ITE/WORK LOCATION SHALL BE SAFELY DONE
UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF COMPETENT
PERSONNEL FROM CONTRACTOR, TO PREVENT
ANY DAMAGE TO PLANT
INSTALLATIONS. H.#TRANSPORTATION FOR
CONTRACTOR#S STAFF/MATERIAL MOBILIZATION
AND MOVEMENT FROM THEIR LOCATION AND
INSIDE DEWA PREMI
SES SHALL BE ARRANGED BY CONTRACTOR AT
THEIR OWN COST. NO CONTRACTOR STAFF OR
VEHICLES WILL BE PERMITTED TO STAY INSIDE
DEWA PREMISE
S AFTER CLOSE OF BUSINESS HOURS.
I.#EXTENSION OF CONTRACTOR#S WORKING TIME
BEYOND DEWA#S NORMAL DUTY TIME SHALL BE
GRANTED FURTHER T
O THE APPROVAL OF CONCERNED DEWA
ENGINEER.# J.#IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR TO HAVE HIS OWN ARRANGEMENT

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page15 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332201523
DATE : 25.07.2022

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of GR

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.08.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032202370

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

IN EXTENDING T
HE ELECTRICITY AND WATER UTILITY TO THE
WORK LOCATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR, HOWEVER,
IS REQUIRED TO FURNISH IN ADVANCE HIS
REQUIREMENT O
F POWER AND WATER WITH FULL JUSTIFICATION.
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT WASTE OR MISUSE
FACILITIES PROVIDED BY DEWA. # K.#ON A
WRITTEN APPLI
CATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD SUBMIT THE
FOLLOWING PARTICULARS FOR DEWA TO ISSUE
THE ENTRY PERMIT FOR THEM VALID UP TO THE
PERIOD OF
 CONTRACT WORK WELL IN ADVANCE.  I.#LIST OF
THEIR STAFF PROPOSED TO BE ENGAGED ON THE
JOB WITH DESIGNATION II.#COPY OF THEIR VALID
P
ASSPORT, LABOR CARD, UAE ID CARD III.#TWO
PASSPORT SIZE PHOTOGRAPHS. IV.#FOR VEHICLE
DRIVERS, COPIES OF THEIR VALID DRIVING
LICENSE
ALSO TO BE ATTACHED. V.#LIST OF VEHICLES
WITH A COPY OF VALID REGISTRATION

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page16 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332201523
DATE : 25.07.2022

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of GR

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.08.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032202370

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CERTIFICATE/ VEHICLE LICENSE OF EACH
VEHICLE.#  L.#STRICT
LY ADHERE TO THE SAFETY AND SECURITY
PROCEDURES OF DEWA AT ALL TIMES DURING
THEIR PRESENCE AND WHILE WORKING INSIDE
DEWA PREMISES.
3.#SAFETY PRECAUTIONS  A.#CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE DEWA WITH THEIR SAFETY PLAN; WHICH
COMPRISE OF SAFETY PROCEDURE, RISK
ANALYSIS, A
ND TOOL BOX TALK DETAILS AS WELL, BEFORE
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK AND SHALL OBTAIN
CLEARANCE FROM DEWA FOR THIS PROCEDURE.
B.#ALL NECESS
ARY PERMITS TO WORK, LINE CLEARANCES ETC.,
SHALL BE ENSURED TO BE ISSUED / AVAILABLE
FROM OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT, PRIOR TO
COMMENCEME
NT OF ANY WORKS AT SITE. COPIES OF ALL
RELEVANT WORK PERMITS, DAILY TOOL BOX TALK,
GENERIC RISK ASSESSMENT AND DYNAMIC RISK
ASSESSME
NT TO BE AVAILABLE AT SITE. C.#ALL HOT WORKS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page17 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332201523
DATE : 25.07.2022

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of GR

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.08.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032202370

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

(WELDING, GOUGING, OXY-ACETYLENE CUTTING,
HEATING, GRINDING, DRILLING) SHALL BE DONE
ON
LY AFTER ISSUANCE OF HOT WORK PERMIT AND
AVAILABILITY OF APPROPRIATE FIRE
EXTINGUISHER. D.#ENTRY TO CONFINED SPACE
SHALL BE ONLY AFT
ER ISSUANCE OF SPECIFIC CONFINED SPACE
ENTRY PERMIT, WITH A STANDBY PERSON AT
ENTRANCE. E.#ALL WORKS AT HEIGHT SHALL BE
DONE WITH PR
OPER SCAFFOLDING ERECTED BY DEWA
APPROVED CONTRACTOR. VALID INSPECTION TAG
AND THIRD-PARTY STAMP/SIGNATURE TO BE
ENSURED PRIOR TO US
AGE OF ANY SCAFFOLD. F.#ALL RIGGING / LIFTING
TOOLS AND TACKLES USED SHALL BE TESTED BY
DAC AUTHORIZED THIRD-PARTY AND COPIES OF
VAL
ID CERTIFICATES TO BE SUBMITTED TO DEWA
ENGINEER PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
G.#NO WASTES SHALL BE LET TO TRENCHES,
WATER COLLECT

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page18 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332201523
DATE : 25.07.2022

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of GR

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.08.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032202370

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ING PITS IN THE PLANT AREA.  ALL SUCH WASTES
SHOULD BE DISPOSED-OFF AS PER THE MSDS
(MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS) OF EVERY
WASTE AND
 UNDER APPROVAL BY DEWA AND STRICTLY IN
LINE WITH DUBAI MUNICIPALITY REGULATIONS.##
H.#ON DAILY BASIS AND UPON COMPLETION OF
WORKS,
CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAR THE SITE TO DEWA#S
SATISFACTION (AS-WAS CONDITION).
I.#CONTRACTOR#S WORKMEN SHALL STRICTLY
FOLLOW DEWA SAFETY
 REGULATIONS AND OBSERVE ALL SAFETY
PRECAUTIONS AT ALL TIMES WITHIN THE PLANT
PREMISES. ANYONE FOUND VIOLATING SAFETY
RULES/REGULATI
ONS, WOULD BE PERMANENTLY BARRED FROM
ENTRY INTO DEWA PREMISES. #  4.#EXECUTION OF
WORK  A.#THE CONTRACTOR HAS TO COMPLETE
THE WORK
WITHIN THE SCHEDULE PROVIDED BY DEWA
EITHER BY INCREASING HIS MANPOWER OR BY
ROUND THE CLOCK WORKING OR BY BOTH

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page19 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332201523
DATE : 25.07.2022

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of GR

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.08.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032202370

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

INCLUDING FRIDAY & S
ATURDAY. B.#DAILY PROGRESS/REVIEW MEETING
ALONG WITH DEWA ENGINEER AND REPORTS FOR
THE SAME SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY THE
CONTRACTOR.# C
.#CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLETE ALL ACTIVITIES
WITHIN THE MUTUALLY AGREED SCHEDULE. UPON
COMPLETION OF ALL WORKS, A FORMAL WORK
COMPLETI
ON REPORT SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO DEWA
ENGINEER / DEPUTY MANAGER FOR APPROVAL.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Supply and installation of GRP gratings and GRP handrails for KRO SWI

stop log gates openings.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page20 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332201523
DATE : 25.07.2022

REQ TITLE : Supply and installation of GR

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.08.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032202370

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page21 of 21 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


